LRS Series Data Sheet
AC-DC Subrack Systems MK007
MELCHER
The Power Partners.BCD.00196 Rev AF, 10-Jul-2017 Page 1 of  13
Description
MK007 is a power supply system designed for railway and
subway application. The applicable railway standards, mainly
EN 50155, EN 50121-4, and the respective AREMA standards

• Output voltage monitor with relay contacts
• Inrush current limitation
• PCBs with conformal coating – except PCBs of the rack
• Hot swappable
LRS Series Data Sheet
AC-DC Subrack Systems MK007
MELCHER
The Power Partners.BCD.00196 Rev AF, 10-Jul-2017 Page 2 of  13
Table 2: DIN-racks MK007. Other configurations or special customer adaptations are available on request.
Type designation Output current   Redun- Population Configuration of the
of the system        Vo nom Io nom dancy converters in the DIN-rack 3
MK007-001G suits for LK5542
MK007-100G suits for LK5662
(Rack with backplane,
but without converters)
LRS10-15-900G 1× 15 V 1× 10 A no 1× LK5542
LRS10-15-950G 2
LRS05-28-900G 1× 28 V 1× 5 A no 1× LK5542 4
LRS05-28-950G 2
LRS10-15-901G 2 × 15 V 2 × 10 A yes 2 × LK5542
LRS10-15-951G 2
LRS05-28-901G 2× 28 V 2 × 5 A yes 2 × LK5542 4
LRS05-28-951G 2
LRS20-15-901G 2 × 15 V 2 × 20 A yes 4 × LK5542
LRS12-24-901G 2× 24 V 2 × 12 A yes 4 × LK5662
LRS10-28-901G 2× 28 V 2 × 10 A yes 4 × LK5542 4
LRS10-28-951G 2
LRS06-50-901G 2× 50 V 2 × 6 A yes 4 × LK5662
LRS30-15-900G 1 × 15 V 1 × 30 A no 1 3 × LK5542
LRS30-15-950G 2
LRS15-28-900G 1 × 28 V 1 × 15 A no 1 3 × LK5542 4
LRS15-28-950G 2
LRS40-15-900G 1 × 15 V 1 × 40 A no1 4 × LK5542
LRS40-15-950G 2
LRS20-28-900G 1 × 28 V 1 × 20 A no1 4 × LK5542 4
LRS20-28-950G 2
LRS12-50-900G 1 × 50 V 1 × 12 A no1 4 × LK5662
1 For a redundant system, 2 identical racks must be provided.
2 With customer-specific logos
3 Positions without converter are covered with blank panels
4 Converters LK5542 with both output in series connection, trimmed to 14 V

the references for the T signal (Vo1–, pin 14) are also
connected together.
LRS Series Data Sheet
AC-DC Subrack Systems MK007
MELCHER
The Power Partners.BCD.00196 Rev AF, 10-Jul-2017 Page 8 of  13
30             50                100                200                        500            1000 MHz
dBµV/m
 10
 20
 30
 40
0
 50
MK007: Quasi peak, radiated
LRS40-15-900GG, Vi=230 VAC, Vo=15 V Io= 40 A
JM
137
EN 55022 A
Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC)

adhesive tape
26 (1.02")
9.
8
(0
.4
")09125a
European
Projection
Fig. 17
Connection of a temperature sensor
  Table 13: Sensors for converters LK5542 and LK5662
Battery  Sensor Cell  Cell temp. Cable
voltage type voltage coefficient length
nom.  [V] [V] [mV/K] [m]
12 S-KSMH12-2.27-30-2 2.27  –3.0 2
12 S-KSMH12-2.27-35-2 2.27  –3.5 2
24 S-KSMH24-2.27-30-2 2.27  –3.0 2
24 S-KSMH24-2.27-35-2 2.27  –3.5 2
24 S-KSMH24-2.31-35-0 2.31  –3.5 4.5
24 S-KSMH24-2.31-35-2 2.31  –3.5 2
24 S-KSMH24-2.35-35-2 2.35  –3.5 2
48 S-KSMH48-2.27-30-2 2.27  –3.0 2
48 S-KSMH48-2-27-35-2 2.27  –3.5 2
NUCLEAR AND MEDICAL APPLICATIONS - These products are not designed or intended for use as critical components in life support systems,
equipment used in hazardous environments, or nuclear control systems.
TECHNICAL REVISIONS - The appearance of products, including safety agency certifications pictured on labels, may change depending on the
date manufactured. Specifications are subject to change without notice.